February 8, 2017, requesting the designation and immediate annexation of the certain 
real property (Property) legally described as follows: 

The North 240 feet of the South 818.3 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the 
Southeast Quarter (SE¼ SE¼), Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Twenty-
one North (121 N), Range Forty-six West (46 W). 

Based upon a review of the Joint Resolution, the Chief Administrative Law Judge 
makes the following: 

ORDER 

1. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.0325 (2016), the Joint Resolution is deemed 
adequate in all legal respects and properly supports this Order.